Section 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved February 21, 1878.

[No. 56, A.]

[Published February 26, 1878.]

CHAPTER 27.

AN ACT to authorize the city of Milwaukee to raise a special tax in the south sewerage district.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Authority of council to levy tax; amount, etc.

SECTION 1. The common council of the city of Milwaukee is hereby authorized to levy and raise by taxation upon all taxable property, real and personal, within the south sewerage district of said city, in addition to the amount authorized to be raised for a sewerage fund in said district, the sum of two thousand dollars, and to transfer said sum to the credit of the contingent fund of said city, the same having been advanced under a resolution of the said common council adopted on the twenty-seventh day of August, one thousand eight hundred and seventy-seven, by said contingent fund to said sewerage fund, for the purpose of continuing the construction of the sewer in Mineral street, from the present terminus of the same, between Clinton and Barclay streets to a point twelve feet east of Barclay street, in the Fifth ward, and in Eleventh avenue from Pierce street to Elizabeth street, in the Eighth ward of said city.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force

from and after its passage and publication.

Approved February 21, 1878.